
Southern Indiana (30-1) -vs- California-Davis (28-3)
03/20/97 at Grand Forks, N.D. (Hyslop Sports Center)

 
 

 
 
Southern Indiana 70

California-Davis 62

Date: 03/20/97
Time: 6:05 p.m.
Attendance: 2696
Site: Grand Forks, N.D. (Hyslop Sports Center)
Referees: Barbara Smith, Debbie Lee
Notes: NCAA II Elite Eight (Semifinals)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Indiana 31 39 70
California-Davis 31 31 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Eileen Weber * 29 9-15 0-3 2-3 4-10 14 1 2 2 0 2 20
32 LeAnn Freeland * 28 6-12 0-0 6-7 4-5 9 4 2 3 2 3 18
14 Adrienne Seitz * 30 2-7 1-2 4-6 1-3 4 3 2 6 0 2 9
33 Angela Cacello * 27 2-10 0-5 1-2 3-1 4 2 2 0 0 2 5
44 Darci Redenbaugh * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
34 Angi Lintker 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 4
20 Jennifer Donner 9 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
51 Cathy Tepool 10 0-0 0-0 3-4 4-4 8 1 0 1 2 0 3
10 Ericka Nance 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2
22 Mindy Gingerich 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Randa Gatling 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1
23 Christen Miller 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Summer Hart 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 1-13 19-26 17-29 46 14 11 23 5 12 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-60   41.7 % 1-13   7.7 % 19-26   73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Castro, Karyn * 35 4-13 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 5 6 3 0 3 12
32 Gross, Jennifer * 22 5-12 1-7 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 11
20 Doud, Liz * 20 5-8 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 5 0 2 0 1 10
45 Thome, Jessica * 20 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 2 8
21 Dubriel, Nicole * 34 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 4 0 3 6
22 Byl, Carolyn 22 4-8 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 2 10
10 Sebek, Kori 4 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
33 Coolidge, K. 24 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 2 2
42 Schuster, J. 15 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 3 1 2 2 0 0
34 Hester, Moira 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 4-13 6-13 12-23 35 21 13 21 2 14 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-60   43.3 % 4-13   30.8 % 6-13   46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Southern Indiana 31

California-Davis 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Eileen Weber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 LeAnn Freeland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Adrienne Seitz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Angela Cacello 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Darci Redenbaugh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Angi Lintker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jennifer Donner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Cathy Tepool 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ericka Nance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mindy Gingerich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Randa Gatling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Christen Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Summer Hart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Castro, Karyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Gross, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Doud, Liz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Thome, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Dubriel, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Byl, Carolyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sebek, Kori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Coolidge, K. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Schuster, J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hester, Moira 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Southern Indiana 39

California-Davis 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Eileen Weber 29 9-15 0-3 2-3 4-10 14 1 2 2 0 2 20
32 LeAnn Freeland 28 6-12 0-0 6-7 4-5 9 4 2 3 2 3 18
14 Adrienne Seitz 30 2-7 1-2 4-6 1-3 4 3 2 6 0 2 9
33 Angela Cacello 27 2-10 0-5 1-2 3-1 4 2 2 0 0 2 5
44 Darci Redenbaugh 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
34 Angi Lintker 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 4
20 Jennifer Donner 9 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
51 Cathy Tepool 10 0-0 0-0 3-4 4-4 8 1 0 1 2 0 3
10 Ericka Nance 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2
22 Mindy Gingerich 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Randa Gatling 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1
23 Christen Miller 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Summer Hart 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-60 1-13 19-26 17-29 46 14 11 23 5 12 70
41.7 % 7.7 % 73.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Castro, Karyn 35 4-13 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 5 6 3 0 3 12
32 Gross, Jennifer 22 5-12 1-7 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 11
20 Doud, Liz 20 5-8 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 5 0 2 0 1 10
45 Thome, Jessica 20 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 2 8
21 Dubriel, Nicole 34 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 4 0 3 6
22 Byl, Carolyn 22 4-8 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 2 10
10 Sebek, Kori 4 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
33 Coolidge, K. 24 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 2 2
42 Schuster, J. 15 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 3 1 2 2 0 0
34 Hester, Moira 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-60 4-13 6-13 12-23 35 21 13 21 2 14 62
43.3 % 30.8 % 46.2 %


